
Appendix 3 Public Notice as placed in the Sussex Herald
EASTBOURNE BOROUGH  COUNCIL

FIXING  OF  FARES  FOR  HACKNEY  CARRIAGES
Section 65 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976

NOTICE is hereby given that Eastbourne Borough Council intends to vary the 
Hackney Carriage Taxi Fares, as follows.

Any objections to the Table of Fares must be made in writing to the Director of 
Service Delivery before 16:00hrs on the 5th August 2019 at Eastbourne 
Borough Council
1 Grove Road, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN21 4TW.
A copy of this Notice can be inspected at the Council’s offices at the above 
address between 9 am and 4.30 pm, Monday – Friday.
If no objections to the Table of Fares are received, or if those objections are 
withdrawn, the Table of Fares shall come into operation (on the 3rd September 
2019) or on the date when the last objection is withdrawn, whichever is later.
Any objections that are not withdrawn will be considered by the Council and 
the Table of Fares (modified or not) will come into operation no later than the 
2nd November 2019.

SIGNED:   TIM WHELAN
       DIRECTOR OF SERVICE DELIVERY

DATE:       19th JULY 2019

EASTBOURNE BOROUGH COUNCIL TAXI FARE CARD
Tariff Time Periods and 

Costs
Meter at 
Start

Per Mile 
up to 5 
miles

Per mile 
over 5 
miles

Waiting 
time

Rate 1 6am - 11pm Mon - 
Sat

£2.90

(increase
30p)

£2.00

(increase 
40p) 

£2.20

(increase 
20p)

10p for 
each 20 
secs
(2 secs  
increase)

Rate 2 6am - 11pm 
Sunday and Bank 
Holidays

£3.30

(increase
30p)

£2.00

(increase 
40p)

£2.20

(increase 
20p)

10p for 
each 20 
secs
(2 secs  
increase)

Rate 3 11pm - 6am Mon – 
Sun. Also 
Christmas & New 
Year’s Eve 6am – 
midnight. New 
Year’s Day to 6am-
11pm

£3.30

(increase
30p)

£2.40

(increase 
50p)

£2.60

(increase 
40p)

10p for 
each 16 
secs
(2 secs  
increase)

This tariff 
applies to 
Eastbourne 
licensed 
vehicles. 
Payment 
for services 
must not 
exceed 
these 
metered 
rates

Rate 4 Christmas Day - 
6am 27th Dec. New 
Year’s Day to 6am

£5.80

(increase
60p)

£4.00

(increase 
80p)

£4.40

(increase 
40p)

20p for 
each 20 
secs
(2 secs  
increase)

Rates 
5-8

5 or more 
passengers

Rates 1 – 4 plus 50% (half)

Requirement for small removal will incur a £8 surcharge in addition to the metered fare (agreed 
in advance) (Increase £2)
Fouling Vehicle £60
(Increase £10)

Transportation of domestic pets £2. No charge for registered 
assistance dogs (Increase £1)


